

HSS Hire Group Plc FY19 Results Release Update

30 April 2020

HSS Hire Group plc ("HSS" or the "Company")

Further to the announcement of 25 March 2020, the Company is now able to confirm that it expects to release its results for the year ended 28 December 2019 during June 2020. Confirmation of the final date will be announced in due course.

Notes to editors

HSS Hire Group plc provides tool and equipment hire, re-hire and related services in the UK and Ireland through a nationwide network of over 240 locations and its OneCall re-hire business. It offers a one-stop shop for all equipment through a combination of our complementary rental and re-hire businesses to a diverse, predominantly B2B customer base serving a range of end markets and activities. Over 90% of its revenues come from business customers. HSS is listed on the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange. For more information please see www.hsshiregroup.com.

For further information, please contact:

HSS Hire Group plc

Steve Ashmore, Chief Executive Officer Paul Quested, Chief Financial Officer Greig Thomas, Head of Group Finance

Teneo

Robert Morgan Tom Davies Tel: 020 3757 9248

Email: Investors@hss.com

Tel: 07557 413275

